
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2866
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2014
SHIFT SYSTEM IN KV
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to discontinue the shift system running in KVs in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Kerala; and

(c) the reasons cited for the said discontinuance alongwith the time by which the shift system is likely to be done away with?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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